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#1-African-American Chamber of Commerce 
 _____ Brooks 
 Roy Jay        Roy@RoyJay.Com 
 
Airways Science 
 
Alberta Main Street      503-683-3252 
 Sara Wittenberg      sara@albertamainst.org 
 
#8-Albina Commercial Bank 
 
Black United Fund 
 Adrienne Livingston 
 
Boy Scouts of America, Cascade Pacific Council  503-225-5758 
 Walter Robinson      wrobinson@cpcbsa.org 
 
Boys and Girls Clubs of Portland Metro   503-232-0077 
 Traci Rose       TRose@bgcportland.org 
 
CCC Central City Concern 
 Rebecca Wyland 
 
Community Cycling Center 
 Jonnie Ling     jonnieling@communitycyclingcenter.org 
 
#7-Coast Industries, Inc.    503-288-5138 
 Bernadette Artharee    bernadette@coastind.com 
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Concordia College 
  
David Evans and Associates    503-223-6663 
 Alex Dupey       wad@deainc.com 
 David Evans      dfe@deainc.com 
 Anneke Van Der Mast     AMV@deainc.com 
 
#9-Education Northwest Equity Center 
 Joyce Harris 
 
Emerson Street Garden 
 Will Bennett      willbel1960@gmail.com 
 
Friends of the Golden West 
 Will Bennett      willbel1960@gmail.com 
 
**Friends of Trees     (p. iii) 
 Richard Seideman (?) 
 
GOYA Golden Opportunity Youth Association 503-252-9261 
 Timothy McNair     goyaportland@gmail.com 
 
Green Teaming Cleaning Services   971-235-8763 
 Tyrone Henry     tyrone@greenteamcleaning.biz 
 
**Leatherman Tool Group, Inc.   503-408-5528 
 Jake Nichol      jake.nichol@weatherman.com 
 
#6-Rosalind Hill 
  
Island Landscaping      (p. 137) 
  
#5-Kittleson and Associates 
 Wayne Kittleson      w.kittleson@kittelson.com 
 
MRG McKenzie River Gathering Foundation 503-289-1517 
 Sharon Gary-Smith    sharon@mrgfoundation.org 
 
Multnomah County 
 Loretta Smith      district2@multco.us 
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Nehemiah Housing Program    (p. 131-132) 
 Jackie Walker (?) 
 
New Seasons  
  
#11-Northeast Coalition of Neighborhoods 
 Shoshawna Cotten 
  
Nike        (p. 137) 
 Cheryl Nickerson (?) 
 
Oregon Assembly of Black Affairs 
 Calvin Henry     HenryC224@hotmail.com 
 
#4-OAME Oregon Association of Minority Entrepreneurs 
 Sonja Brooks 
 Duane Golden 
 
#10-Oregon Department of Human Resources 
 Margaret Carter      margaret.carter@state.or.us 
 
Oregon Economic and Community Development 503-229-5166 
 Laila Cully      laila.cully@state.or.us 
 John Doussard     john.doussard@state.or.us 
 
Oregon Historical Society    (p. iii) 
 Brian Carter 
 
Oregon State Representative Lew Frederick 503-358-0188 
 Sue Hagmeier      rep.lewfrederick@state.or.us 
 
Oregon Websites and Watersheds Project, Inc. 541-767-3087 
 Wayne Giesy     GiesyW@ORWW.org   
 
PGE Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 
 Shiela Holden 
 
Paul G. Allen Family Foundation  206-342-2571 
 Val Bush      ValBu@PGAfamilyfoundation.org 
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Popeye’s 
 
Portland Business Alliance 
 Sandra Kaufman    skaufman@portlandalliance.com 
 
#2-Portland City 
 Ben Berry     ben.berry@portlandoregon.gov 
 Antoinette Edwards  Antoinette.Edwards@portlandoregon.gov 
 Charlie Hales   mayorcharliehales@portlandoregon.gov 
 Chad Stover    chad.stover@portlandoregon.gov 
 
Portland City Police Bureau 
 _____ Lealof 
 _____ Modica 
 
Portland Business Journal    503-708-0223 
 Wendy Culverwell     wculverwell@bizjournals.com 
 
PCC Portland Community College 
 
PCM Portland Community Media 
 
**PCRI Portland Community Reinvestment Initiatives Inc. 
 Maxine Fitzpatrick 
 
PDC Portland Development Commission   503-823-3313 
 Kimberly Branam     BranamK@pdc.us 
 Kate Deane       DeaneK@pdc.us 
 Amy Fleck-Rosete     Fleck-RoseteA@pdc.us 
 John Jackley      JackleyJ@pdc.us 
 
PSU Portland State University 
 Lisa Bates  
 Karen Gibson       gibsonk@pdx.edu 
 Richard White 
 
#3-Portland Trailblazers    503-797-9679 
 Michael Lewellen    michael.lewellen@trailblazers.com 
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Portland Trailblazers “make it better” Foundation 
 Christa Thoeresz     christa.thoeresz@trailblazers.com 
 
Portland TriMet 
 John Bell 
 
**Portland Urban League. 
 Michael Alexander  
 
Qamar and Associates 
 Lawrence Qamar     L.qamar@comcast.net 
 
Phoenix-Lotus Productions    503-799-7017 
 Evelyn Lieu      Evelyn@phoenixlotus.com 
 
The Skanner 
 Harry Alford     halford@nationalbcc.org 
 Bernie Foster     bernie@theskanner.com 
 Lisa Loving      lisa@theskanner.com 
 
Michael Tabor       mtabor54@gmail.com 
 
Trader Joe’s 
  
Umpqua Bank 
 
US Representative Greg Walden 
 Riley Bushue    Riley.Bushue@mail.house.gov 
 Nick Strader     Nick.Strader@mail.house.gov 
 
US Senator Jeff Merkley 
 Dan Whelan     Dan_Whelan@merkley.senate.gov 
  
University of Portland 
  
Vanport Plaza 
 Ray Leary 
 
Vulcan 
 Miriam Larkin     MiriamL@vulcan.com 
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Wells-Fargo Bank 
 Nicholas Davis    nicholas.s.davis@wellsfargo.com 
 Robin Wisner    robin.r.wisner@wellsfargo.com 
 
Work Systems, Inc.    503-478-7359 
 Heather Ficht    hficht@worksystems.org 
 
World Arts Foundation, Inc.   
 Ken Berry     kberry49@comcast.net 
 Barbara O’hare-Walker   ohare11@frontier.com 


